presented. We have included in the pro forma financial statements all the adjustments, consisting of only normal recurring adjustments,
necessary for a fair statement of results of the historical periods.

   Given the information regarding the completed and proposed acquisitions, the actual consolidated financial position and results of
operations will differ, perhaps significantly, from the pro forma amounts reflected herein because, among other reasons:

�
assumptions used in preparing the pro forma financial data may be revised in the future due to changes in values of assets,
including finalization of the calculation of a core deposit intangible, and changes in operating results between the dates of
the unaudited pro forma financial data and the date on which the respective acquisition takes place; and

�
adjustments may need to be made to the unaudited historical financial data upon which such pro forma data are based.

F-2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2002

First
Community

Bancorp Upland
Upland

Adjustments Marathon
Marathon

Adjustments
First

National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 81,504 $ 5,477 $ � $ 7,183 $ � $ 31,052 $ � $ � $ 125,216
Federal funds sold 76,091 10,156 (6,732)  f 675 (6,473)  n 22,000 (70,100)  v 73,305 dd 98,922
Money market mutual
funds � � � � � 32,027 � � 32,027

Total cash and cash
equivalents 157,595 15,633 (6,732) 7,858 (6,473) 85,079 (70,100) 73,305 256,165

Interest-bearing deposits
in financial institutions 390 693 � � � � � � 1,083

Federal Reserve Bank
and Federal Home Loan
Bank stock, at cost 2,263 � � 443 � 5,446 � � 8,152
Securities held to
maturity 8,930 1,749 � 12,554 � � � � 23,233
Securities
available-for-sale 147,252 39 � 13,788 � 136,540 � � 297,619

Total securities 158,445 1,788 � 26,785 � 141,986 � � 329,004

Gross loans 800,129 89,976 � 70,337 � 408,796 � � 1,369,238
Deferred fees and costs (1,415) (935) � (140) � (1,599) � � (4,089)

Loans, net of
deferred fees and
costs 798,714 89,041 � 70,197 � 407,197 � � 1,365,149

Allowance for loan
losses (13,563) (1,215) (1,133) � (10,239) � � (26,150)

Net loans 785,151 87,826 � 69,064 � 396,958 � � 1,338,999
Property, plant and
equipment 10,381 355 � 212 � 5,507 � � 16,455

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP /CA/ - Form S-3/A

57

First
Community

Bancorp Upland
Upland

Adjustments Marathon
Marathon

Adjustments
First

National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro Forma

Other real estate owned 2,747 174 � � � � � � 2,921
Goodwill 45,775 � 6,315 g � 8,812 o � 85,538 w (4,540)  ee 141,900
Core deposit intangible � � 2,872 g � 2,852 o � 15,749 w 7,828 ff 29,301
Other assets 39,333 3,367 707 h 5,385 768 p 19,601 3,562 x � 72,723

Total Assets $ 1,199,817 $ 109,836 $ 3,162 $ 109,304 $ 5,959 $ 649,131 $ 34,749 $ 76,593 $ 2,188,551

Liabilities and
Shareholders' Equity:
Liabilities:
Non-interest bearing
deposits $ 392,052 $ 24,863 $ � $ 34,647 $ � $ 144,448 $ � $ � $ 596,010
Interest bearing deposits 653,980 70,873 � 60,361 � 380,506 � � 1,165,720

Total deposits 1,046,032 95,736 � 95,008 � 524,954 � � 1,761,730

Accrued interest payable
and other liabilities 17,086 2,566 4,425 i 864 4,561 q 4,601 18,640 y 3,288 gg 56,031
Short-term borrowings 3,719 � � 1,500 � 68,000 � (7,488)  hh 65,731
Convertible debt 654 � � � � � � � 654
Turst preferred securities 28,000 � � � � � � 10,000 ii 38,000

Total liabilities 1,095,491 98,302 4,425 97,372 4,561 597,555 18,640 5,800 1,922,146

Shareholders' Equity:
Common stock 90,933 5,836 4,435 j 3,000 10,330 r 9,804 57,881 z 70,793 jj 253,012
Preferred Stock � � � � � 1,412 (1,412)  z � �
Additional
paid-in-capital � � � 10,714 (10,714)  s 45,947 (45,947)  aa � �
Retained earnings
(accumulated deficit) 13,432 5,695 (5,695)  k (1,770) 1,770 s (5,720) 5,720 aa � 13,432
Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss):

Net unrealized gains
(losses) on securities
available-for-sale, net (39) 3 (3)  k (12) 12 s 133 (133)  aa � (39)

Total Shareholders'
Equity 104,326 11,534 (1,263) 11,932 1,398 51,576 16,109 70,793 266,405

Total Liabilities
and Shareholders'
Equity $ 1,199,817 $ 109,836 $ 3,162 $ 109,304 $ 5,959 $ 649,131 $ 34,749 $ 76,593 $ 2,188,551

Shares outstanding 7,539 1,388 419 3,853 544 11,216 2,763 3,100 14,365

Book value per share $ 13.84 $ 8.31 $ 3.10 $ 4.60 $ 18.55
F-3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

Upland Marathon

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP /CA/ - Form S-3/A

58

First
Community

Bancorp

Pacific
Western
(note 2)

WHEC
(note 4)

Pacific
Western &

WHEC
Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
with

Pacific
Western

& WHEC
Pro

Forma

Upland
Adjustments

Marathon
Adjustments

First
National

First
National

Adjustments

Additional
Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Interest
income:

Interest and
fees on loans $ 11,805 $ 1,557 $ 1,171 $ �$ 14,533 $ 1,937 $ �$ 1,225 $ �$ 7,357 $ �$ � $ 25,052
Interest on
interest-bearing
deposits in
other banks 2 � 2 � 4 7 � � � 8 � � 19
Interest on
investment
securities 1,855 93 218 � 2,166 22 � 374 � 1,490 � � 4,052
Interest on
federal funds
sold 239 42 38 � 319 14 � 20 � 165 � � 518

Total
interest
income 13,901 1,692 1,429 � 17,022 1,980 � 1,619 � 9,020 � � 29,641

Interest
expense:

Interest
expense on
deposits 2,449 498 305 � 3,252 547 � 328 � 1,986 � � 6,113
Interest
expense on
short-term
borrowings 7 � � � 7 � � 1 � 954 � � 962
Interest
expense on
convertible
debt 4 � � � 4 � � � � � � � 4
Interest
expense on
trust preferred
securities 528 � � � 528 � � � � � � 38 bb 566

Total
interest
expense 2,988 498 305 � 3,791 547 329 2,940 � 38 7,645

Net interest
income 10,913 1,194 1,124 � 13,231 1,433 � 1,290 � 6,080 � (38) 21,996

Less: provision
for loan losses � 110 5 � 115 � 30 900 � � 1,045

Net interest
income after
provision for
loan losses 10,913 1,084 1,119 � 13,116 1,433 � 1,260 � 5,180 � (38) 20,951

Non-interest
income:

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP /CA/ - Form S-3/A

59

First
Community

Bancorp

Pacific
Western
(note 2)

WHEC
(note 4)

Pacific
Western &

WHEC
Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
with

Pacific
Western

& WHEC
Pro

Forma Upland
Upland

AdjustmentsMarathon
Marathon

Adjustments
First

National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Forma

Service charges
and fees on
deposit
accounts 1,118 91 200 � 1,409 161 � 132 � 564 � � 2,266
Merchant
discount fees,
net 84 4 19 � 107 18 � � � 39 � � 164
Other
commissions
and fees 346 � 77 � 423 � � � � 639 � � 1,062
Gain on sale of
loans 64 � 11 � 75 � � 62 � � � � 137

Other income 328 5 83 � 416 46 � 86 � 613 � � 1,161

Total
non-interest
income 1,940 100 390 � 2,430 225 � 280 � 1,855 � � 4,790

F-4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002 (continued)

First
Community

Bancorp

Pacific
Western

(note
2)

WHEC
(note

4)

Pacific
Western &

WHEC
Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
with

Pacific
Western

&
WHEC

Pro
Forma Upland

Upland
Adjustments Marathon

Marathon
Adjustments

First
National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Non-interest
expense:

Salaries and
employee
benefits 4,714 387 554 � 5,655 644 � 573 � 3,327 � � 10,199

Occupancy 1,080 94 155 � 1,329 72 � 142 � 784 � � 2,327
Furniture and
equipment 640 69 49 � 758 52 � 26 � 518 � � 1,354
Legal
expenses 242 13 4 � 259 33 � 54 � 133 � � 479
Other
professional
services 974 42 76 � 1,092 118 � 114 � 158 � � 1,482
Stationery,
supplies and
printing 403 69 45 � 517 36 � 13 � 102 � � 668
FDIC
assessment 67 4 4 � 75 4 � 4 � 65 � � 148

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP /CA/ - Form S-3/A

60

First
Community

Bancorp

Pacific
Western

(note
2)

WHEC
(note

4)

Pacific
Western &

WHEC
Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
with

Pacific
Western

&
WHEC

Pro
Forma Upland

Upland
Adjustments Marathon

Marathon
Adjustments

First
National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Forma

Cost of other
real estate
owned 65 � � � 65 1 � � � � � � 66

Advertising 157 28 44 � 229 63 � 6 � 163 � � 461

Insurance 79 6 16 � 101 31 � 29 � 83 � � 244

Other 796 91 67 � 954 100 � 135 � 1,162 � � 2,351
Intangible
amortization � � � 226 a 226 � 88 d � 78 l � 483 t � 875

Total
non-interest
expense 9,217 803 1,014 226 11,260 1,154 88 1,096 78 6,495 483 � 20,654

Income (loss)
from continuing
operations
before income
taxes 3,636 381 495 (226) 4,286 504 (88) 444 (78) 540 (483) (38) 5,087
Income taxes
(benefit) 1,474 160 163 (95)  c 1,702 204 (37)  e 45 (33)  m 228 (203)  u (16)  cc 1,890

Net income
(loss) from
continuing
operations $ 2,162 $ 221 $ 332 $ (131) $ 2,584 $ 300 $ (51) $ 399 $ (45) $ 312 $ (280) $ (22) $ 3,197

Per share
information:

Number of
shares
(weighted
average):

Basic 6,491 921 4,028 2,239 7,524 419 3,853 544 9,711 2,763 3,100 14,350

Diluted 6,774 944 4,532 2,251 7,807 419 3,929 544 11,265 2,763 3,100 14,633

Income from
continuing
operations per
share:

Basic $ 0.33 $ 0.24 $ 0.08 $ 0.34 $ 0.10 $ 0.03 $ 0.22

Diluted $ 0.32 $ 0.23 $ 0.07 $ 0.33 $ 0.10 $ 0.03 $ 0.22
F-5

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2001

First
Community

Bancorp

First
Charter
(note 1)

Pacific
Western

WHEC First
Charter,
Pacific

Western &

First
Community

Bancorp
with First

Upland Upland
Adjustments

MarathonMarathon
Adjustments

First
National

First
National

Adjustments

Additional
Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP /CA/ - Form S-3/A

61

WHEC
Adjustments

Charter,
Pacific

Western
& WHEC

Pro
Forma

Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Interest
income:

Interest and
fees on loans $ 33,052 $ 4,384 $ 18,606 $ 7,115 $ � $ 63,157 $ 8,748 $ �$ 5,152 $ �$ 37,805 $ �$ � $ 114,862
Interest on
interest-bearing
deposits in
other banks 14 43 � 28 � 85 49 � � � � � � 134
Interest on
investment
securities 6,335 1,114 552 1,044 � 9,045 114 � 1,476 � 7,943 � � 18,578
Interest on
federal funds
sold 3,713 509 819 723 � 5,764 416 � 249 � 1,670 � � 8,099

Total
interest
income 43,114 6,050 19,977 8,910 � 78,051 9,327 � 6,877 � 47,418 � � 141,673

Interest
expense:

Interest
expense on
deposits 9,860 2,844 7,606 2,493 � 22,803 3,340 � 2,056 � 16,073 � � 44,272
Interest
expense on
short-term
borrowings 383 301 16 � � 700 � � 2 � 4,098 � � 4,800
Interest
expense on
convertible
debt 46 � � � � 46 � � � � � � � 46
Interest
expense on
trust preferred
securities 962 � � � 1,046 b 2,008 � � � � � � 150 bb 2,158

Total
interest
expense 11,251 3,145 7,622 2,493 1,046 25,557 3,340 � 2,058 � 20,171 � 150 51,276

Net interest
income 31,863 2,905 12,355 6,417 (1,046) 52,494 5,987 � 4,819 � 27,247 � (150) 90,397

Less: provision
for loan losses 639 � 1,260 95 � 1,994 130 � 45 � 10,675 � � 12,844

Net interest
income after
provision for
loan losses 31,224 2,905 11,095 6,322 (1,046) 50,500 5,857 � 4,774 � 16,572 � (150) 77,553

Non-interest
income:

Service
charges and
fees on deposit

2,560 123 948 955 � 4,586 674 � 386 � 1,614 � � 7,260

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCORP /CA/ - Form S-3/A

62

accounts

First
Community

Bancorp

First
Charter
(note 1)

Pacific
Western WHEC

First
Charter,
Pacific

Western &
WHEC

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
with First
Charter,
Pacific

Western
& WHEC

Pro
Forma Upland

Upland
AdjustmentsMarathon

Marathon
Adjustments

First
National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Forma

Merchant
discount fees
net 327 � � � � 327 � � � � 202 � � 529
Other
commissions
and fees 1,367 � 16 � � 1,383 � � � � 3,122 � � 4,505
Gain on sale of
loans 444 � 201 39 � 684 � � � � 389 � � 1,073

Other income 479 1,495 191 623 � 2,788 13 � 322 � 1,969 � � 5,092

Total
non-interest
income 5,177 1,618 1,356 1,617 � 9,768 687 � 708 � 7,296 � � 18,459

F-6

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2001 (continued)

First
Community

Bancorp

First
Charter
(note 1)

Pacific
Western WHEC

First
Charter,
Pacific

Western &
WHEC

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
with
First

Charter,
Pacific

Western
&

WHEC
Pro

Forma Upland
Upland

AdjustmentsMarathon
Marathon

Adjustments
First

National

First
National

Adjustments
Additional

Adjustments

First
Community

Bancorp
Pro

Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Non-interest
expense:
Salaries and
employee
benefits 13,285 1,474 4,534 3,090 � 22,383 2,378 � 2,228 � 15,510 � � 42,499

Occupancy 3,365 476 947 642 � 5,430 308 � 575 � 3,455 � � 9,768
Furniture and
equipment 1,438 277 889 290 � 2,894 212 � 89 � 2,177 � � 5,372
Legal
expenses 605 775 266 21 � 1,667 104 � 317 � 672 � � 2,760
Other
professional
services 2,964 471 1,229 481 � 5,145 413 � 381 � 812 � � 6,751
Stationery,
supplies and
printing 662 35 501 243 � 1,441 164 � 51 � 539 � � 2,195
FDIC
assessment 366 14 33 21 � 434 16 � 14 � 185 � � 649
Cost of other
real estate
owned 47 15 � � � 62 4 � 2 � � � � 68

Advertising 490 3 431 262 � 1,186 158 � 61 � 849 � � 2,254

Insurance 288 80 65 78 � 511 108 � 137 � 152 � 908

Other 2,198 897 662 258 � 4,015 342 � 561 � 5,165 � � 10,083
Provision for
restructuring/branch
closures � � � � � � � � � 1,100 � � 1,100
Intangibles
amortization 207 � 86 2 894 a 1,189 � 349 d � 308 l � 1,913 t � 3,759

Total
non-interest
expense 25,915 4,517 9,643 5,388 894 46,357 4,207 349 4,416 308 30,616 1,913 � 88,166

Income (loss)
from continuing
operations
before income
taxes (benefit) 10,486 6 2,808 2,551 (1,940) 13,911 2,337 (349) 1,066 (308) (6,748) (1,913) (150) 7,846
Income taxes
(benefit) 4,376 1 1,155 919 (815)  c 5,636 971 (147)  e 19 (129)  m (2,699) (803)  u (63)  cc 2,785

Net income
(loss) from
continuing
operations $ 6,110 $ 5 $ 1,653 $ 1,632 $ (1,125) $ 8,275 $ 1,366 $ (202) $ 1,047 $ (179) $ (4,049)$ (1,110) $ (87) $ 5,061

Per share
information:
Number of
shares
(weighted
average):

Basic 4,696 2,290 921 4,028 2,239 7,442 1,340 419 3,849 544 9,316 2,763 3,100 14,268

Diluted 4,958 2,290 944 4,532 2,251 7,704 1,362 419 3,881 544 9,316 2,763 3,100 14,530

Income (loss)
from
continuing
operations per
share:
Basic income
per share $ 1.30 $ 0.00 $ 1.79 $ 0.41 $ 1.11 $ 1.02 $ 0.27 $ (0.43) $ 0.35
Diluted
income per
share $ 1.23 $ 0.00 $ 1.75 $ 0.36 $ 1.07 $ 1.00 $ 0.27 $ (0.43) $ 0.35

F-7

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF FIRST CHARTER ACQUISITION